Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Recommendations Faculty Senate

11-21-2000

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_recommendations

Recommended Citation

Marshall University, "SR-00-01-(13) 54 (LA)" (2000). Recommendations. 625. $http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_recommendations/625$

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Recommendations by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION

SR-00-01-(13) 54 (LA)

Recommends that the University President appoint one of his representatives to the State Legislature to serve as a liaison, ex-officio non-voting member in the Legislative Affairs Committee. The term of membership is automatically renewable every year unless a new appointment is initiated by the president, or requested by the Legislative Affairs Committee and/or the Faculty Senate.

RATIONALE:

- 1. Addition of a university legislative representative as a liaison to the Legislative Affairs Committee should promote communication between faculty and the President concerning the priorities of the university legislative agenda.
- 2. This should optimize opportunities for the university community to speak with a clear focus, a concise message, and one united voice, as suggested by President Angel.
- 3. The Faculty Senate and Legislative Affairs Committee should benefit from this representative who brings history, experience, knowledge of the issues and continuity to our legislative representation, also as suggested by the President.

FACULTY SENATE PRESIDENT:

BY SENATE: Dona Donathan	DATE:	11/21/00
DISAPPROVED		
BY SENATE:	DATE:_	
UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:		
APPROVED: an Chy	DATE:_	11/27/00
DISAPPROVED:	DATE:_	
COMMENTS:		
		MORE 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·